Farnell Page 463 Date: 05-09-06 time:18:19
‡
C
o
m
p
lia
nt

Operating temperature -40°C to +105°C DC leakage current 0.01CV or 3μA
Tolerance @ 120Hz 20°C ±20% whichever is greater
Tolerance ±20% Operating temperature -25°C to +105°C
Leakage 0.01 CV or 3μA Load life 2000 hrs
current (max) whichever is greater
16 Volt d.c. Ripple Dimensions Lead Lead Order
μF (mA) H Dia. Dia. Pitch Code
10 39 11 5 0.5 2 920-393
10 39 11 5 0.5 2 945-1056
22 50 11 5 0.5 2 920-400
22 50 11 5 0.5 2 945-1064
33 58 11 5 0.5 2 920-411
200 Volt d.c.
μF Ripple Dimensions (mm) Order
(mA) H Dia. Pitch Mftrs. List No. Code
220 0.80 30 14.5 7.5 200KXW220MLST14.5X30 812-6348
330 1.01 30 18 7.5 200KXW330MLST18X30 812-6356
470 1.27 40 18 7.5 200KXW470MLST18X40 812-6364
560 1.39 45 18 7.5 200KXW560MLST18X45 812-6372
Ripple (mA) Dimensions Lead Lead Order
μF @ 120Hz 105°C H Dia. Dia. Pitch Mftrs. List No. Code
6.3 Volt d.c.
22 34 7 4 0.45 1.5 MR6V3226M4X7. 301-7497
33 42 7 5 0.45 2 MR6V3336M5X7. 301-7503
47 50 7 5 0.45 2 MR6V3476M5X7. 301-7515
47 50 7 5 0.45 2 MCMR6V3476M5X7 945-2559
100 77 7 6.3 0.45 2.5 MR6V3107M6.3X7. 301-7527
100 77 7 6.3 0.45 2.5 MCMR6V3107M6.3X7 945-2567
220 130 7 8 0.5 3.5 MR6V3227M8X7. 301-7539
220 130 7 8 0.5 3.5 MCMR6V3227M8X7 945-2575
330 170 7 8 0.5 3.5 MHR6V3337M8X7. 301-7540
330 170 7 8 0.5 3.5 MCMHR6V3337M8X7 945-2583
16 Volt d.c.
10 29 7 4 0.45 1.5 MHR16V106M4X7. 301-7552
10 29 7 4 0.45 1.5 MCMHR16V106M4X7 945-2591
22 44 7 5 0.45 2 MHR16V226M5X7. 301-7564
22 44 7 5 0.45 2 MCMHR16V226M5X7 945-2613
33 57 7 6.3 0.45 2.5 MHR16V336M6.3X7. 301-7576
33 57 7 6.3 0.45 2.5 MCMHR16V336M6.3X7 945-2621
47 68 7 6.3 0.45 2.5 MHR16V476M6.3X7. 301-7588
47 68 7 6.3 0.45 2.5 MCMHR16V476M6.3X7 945-2630
100 107 7 6.3 0.45 2.5 MHR16V107M6.3X7. 301-7590
100 107 7 6.3 0.45 2.5 MCMHR16V107M6.3X7 945-2648
35 Volt d.c.
10 36 7 5 0.45 2 MHR35V106M5X7. 301-7618
10 36 7 5 0.45 2 MCMHR35V106M5X7 945-2656
22 57 7 6.3 0.45 2.5 MHR35V226M6.3X7. 301-7620
22 57 7 6.3 0.45 2.5 MCMHR35V226M6.3X7 945-2664
33 72 7 6.3 0.45 2.5 MHR35V336M6.3X7. 301-7631
33 72 7 6.3 0.45 2.5 MCMHR35V336M6.3X7 945-2672
47 81 7 8 0.5 3.5 MHR35V476M8X7. 301-7643
47 81 7 8 0.5 3.5 MCMHR35V476M8X7 945-2680
50 Volt d.c.
0.33 3.5 7 4 0.45 1.5 MHR50V334M4X7. 301-7655
3.3 24 7 4 0.45 1.5 MHR50V335M4X7. 301-7667
3.3 24 7 4 0.45 1.5 MCMHR50V335M4X7 945-2699
10 44 7 6.3 0.45 2.5 MHR50V106M6.3X7. 301-7679
10 44 7 6.3 0.45 2.5 MCMHR50V106M6.3X7 945-2702
22 65 7 6.3 0.45 2.5 MHR50V226M6.3X7. 301-7680
22 65 7 6.3 0.45 2.5 MCMHR50V226M6.3X7 945-2710
63 Volt d.c.
0.1 2 7 4 0.45 1.5 MHR63V104M4X7. 301-7692
0.1 2 7 4 0.45 1.5 MCMHR63V104M4X7 945-2729
0.33 5.8 7 4 0.45 1.5 MHR6V3334M4X7. 301-7709
1 13 7 4 0.45 1.5 MHR63V105M4X7. 301-7710
1 13 7 4 0.45 1.5 MCMHR63V105M4X7 945-2737
4.7 32.4 7 5 0.45 2 MHR63V475M5X7. 301-7722
4.7 32.4 7 5 0.45 2 MCMHR63V475M5X7 945-2745
Order Multiple=5 Price Each
μF Order Code 5+ 25+ 100+ 500+ +
35 Volt d.c.
33 301-7631‡ 9.00 8.00 7.00 5.00 – –

100 945-2648● 9.00 8.00 7.00 5.00 – –
35 Volt d.c.
10 301-7618‡ 8.00 7.00 6.00 4.00 – –
10 945-2656● 8.00 7.00 6.00 4.00 – –
22 301-7620‡ 9.00 8.00 7.00 5.00 – –
22 945-2664● 9.00 8.00 7.00 5.00 – –
200 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 1+ 50+ 100+ 500+ +
220 812-6348● 186.00 163.00 140.00 130.00 – –
330 812-6356● 280.00 245.00 211.00 196.00 – –
470 812-6364● 370.00 324.00 280.00 260.00 – –
560 812-6372● 419.00 375.00 325.00 300.00 – –
400 Volt d.c.
μF Ripple Dimensions (mm) Order
(mA) H Dia. Pitch Mftrs. List No. Code
47 0.37 30 12.5 5 400KXW47MLST12.5X30 812-6860
82 0.52 35 14.5 7.5 400KXW82MLST14.5X35 812-6879
100 0.58 30 16 7.5 400KXW100MLST16X30 812-6844
220 1 45 18 7.5 400KXW220MLST18X45 812-6852
MCMHR Series 7mm – 105°C
400 Volt d.c. Price Each
μF Order Code 1+ 50+ 100+ 500+ +
47 812-6860● 179.00 157.00 135.00 126.00 – –